the date of the Sale and Purchase Agreement; and (ii) immediately after the Completion.

(i) Simplified shareholding structure as at the date of the Sale and Purchase Agreement:

Champion One
Group Limited

40%60%

100%

90% 10%

Etao Network

78% 20%

Ms. Luo Yan Yu Mr. Zhao Yu Shan

2%

Project Company

Vendor

Target Company

China Etao Zhong Jia
Company Limited*

– 19 –

(ii) Simplified shareholding structure immediately after the Completion:

100%

Target Company

90% 10%

China Etao

20% 2% 78%

Etao Network

Project Company

Ms. Luo Yan Yu Mr. Zhao Yu Shan

5% 55% 40%

Vendor Company Champion One
Group Limited

Zhong Jia
Company Limited*

– 20 –

CHANGES IN THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

For illustrative purpose only, set out below is a summary of the shareholdings in the Company
(i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) after allotment of the maximum number of
the Conversion Shares upon full conversion of the Convertible Notes at the initial Conversion
Price:

(i) As at the date of this
announcement

(ii) after allotment of the
maximum number of the
Conversion Shares upon

full conversion of the
Convertible Notes at the
initial Conversion Price

Shareholding table
Number of

shares %
Number of

shares %

Vendor 0 0.00 156,250,000 19.61
Asian Gold Dragon Limited

(note 1) 215,054,500 33.57 215,054,500 26.99
Rising Step Holdings Limited

(note 2) 71,376,000 11.14 71,376,000 8.95
Public shareholders 354,212,700 55.29 354,212,700 44.45

Total 640,643,200 100 796,893,200 100

Notes:

1. These Shares are held by Asian Gold Dragon Limited. Mr. Sze Chun Ning, Vincent holds 85% of the
issued share capital of Asian Gold Dragon Limited.

2. These Shares are held by Rising Step Holdings Limited. Mr. Zhou Shui Jia holds the entire issued share
capital of Rising Step Holdings Limited.

– 21 –

IMPLICATIONS UNDER THE LISTING RULES

As the applicable percentage ratios (as defined under the Listing Rules) of the Acquisition
exceed 25% but are less than 100%, the Acquisition constitutes a major transaction of the
Company under Chapter 14 of the Listing Rules and is therefore subject to the reporting,